March 25, 2003

H 655. PEMBROKE CREEK NO-WAKE ZONE. TO ESTABLISH A NO-WAKE ZONE ON A PORTION OF PEMBROKE CREEK IN CHOWAN COUNTY. As title indicates. Specifies area of creek covered and makes violation a Class 3 misdemeanor. Act enforceable after markers indicating no-wake zone are placed in water Intro. by Culpepper.

Ref. to Wildlife CHOWAN

April 9, 2003

H 655. PEMBROKE CREEK NO-WAKE ZONE. Intro. 3/25/03. House committee substitute makes the following changes to 1st edition. Makes technical changes only.

June 4, 2003

H 655. PEMB. CREEK NO-WAKE ZONE/GATES TAX CERT. REQ. (NEW). Intro. 3/25/03. Senate committee substitute makes the following changes to 2nd edition. Gives metes and bounds description of area of Pembroke Creek included in the no-wake zone. Amends GS 161-31 to include Gates in the counties covered by that statute (delinquent taxes must be paid before deed to property recorded).

June 17, 2003'

SL 2003-189 (H 655). PEMBROKE CREEK NO-WAKE ZONE/GATES TAX CERTIFICATION REQUIREMENT. AN ACT TO ESTABLISH A NO-WAKE ZONE ON PEMBROKE CREEK IN CHOWAN COUNTY AND A GATES COUNTY TAX CERTIFICATION REQUIREMENT. Summarized in Daily Bulletin 3/25/03, 4/9/03, and 6/4/03. Enacted June 12, 2003. Effective June 12, 2003. Section 1 is enforceable after markers complying with Section 2 of this act are placed in the water.